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Md 25000
Para Ejemplares de 3 años

1:20 PM Grama

1500
metros

Purse 34.000 TMENTRIES 1ST GPX JANUARY 4 7.5F K34000 25000 0 BON 7 1/2 FURLONGS TURF THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS
MAIDEN CLAIMING 25000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
20-1

Stud: Seagull Capital Llc

Chillhouse
CC3a-Rock Your World en Anazara
p. Speightstown 37d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $360 h8d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (51/82)-GP

1

H.A. Karamanos

55,3

T.A. Hills 29/11 GP4 1100 6 6 7 7 54,4 N. Juarez,41,80 Ababajoni 13½ Moc50000 48 63.3 66.2

2
8-1

Stud: Eduardo Soto

Ganador
CC3a-Constitution en Clarkson
p. Tiznow 17d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $2.130

2

T. Gaffalione

55,3

A. Sano 19/12 GP9 1600 1 5 6 4 54,0 R. Maragh,32,00 Complexed 5¾ Md25000 64 96.3 97.1
07/12 GP1 1700 11 5 5 5 54,0 R. Maragh,17,60 Laser 6 Md25000 68 103.2 104.3
14/09 GP4 1000 6 8 8 6 54,4 E. Gonzalez,18,80 Throckmorton 15¼ MdSpWt70k 55 56.4 59.1

3
20-1

Stud: Gabriel Duignan

My Foolish Notion
CC3a-Bolt D'oro en Foolish Cause
p. Giant's Causeway 29d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $960 h8d, 1000 en 61-Are/Rap (4/4)-GP

3

J. Ruiz

55,3

H. Miller 07/12 GP1 1700 6 1 1 6 53,5 R. Rojas,108,60 Laser 6¾ Md25000 67 103.2 104.3
16/11 GP2 1664 7 4 7 5 53,5 R. Rojas,57,00 Justin Smiles 9 Md25000 65 102.2 104.1
29/06 GP2 1500 8 9 9 9 53,5 J.E. Morelos,28,20 You Mule 30¾ MdSpWt70k 44 87.4 94.5

4
10-1

Stud: Jr Racing

Tybee Echo
CZ3a-Echo Town en Tiz Maie's Day
p. Tiznow 24d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $480 h11d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (23/57)-GP

4

R. Maragh

55,3

R.B. Spatz 12/12 GP8 1300 3 7 7 5 54,4 R. Maragh,38,00 Rockies Balboa 15½ Moc50000 61 77.2 80.2

5
9-2

Stud: E J M Mcfadden Jr

Apache One Six
CZ3a-Country House en Game Fair
p. Quiet American 36d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $903 h8d, 800 en 51-Are/Rap (68/82)-GP

5

J. Alvarado

55,3

W.I. Mott 30/11 CD5 1700 2 0 9 8 54,0 J. Alvarado,12,18 Student Regent 15½ Md50000 56 106.2 109.3

6
20-1

Stud: Mast Thoroughbreds Llc

Bolero Bay
CC3a-Basin en Essence Of Audre
p. Exchange Rate 24d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $790 h9d, 800 en 47.1-Are/Rap (5/9)-GP

6

M. Gutierrez

55,3

M. Yates 12/12 GP8 1300 7 6 2 8 54,4 M. Gutierrez,58,20 Rockies Balboa 24¼ Moc50000 47 77.2 82.1
08/11 GP7 1400 2 7 2 7 54,4 M. Meneses,45,00 Langvad 14½ MdSpWt53k 49 85.4 88.4

7
9-5

Stud: Wertheimer And Frere

Zenick
CC3a-Gun Runner en Zenagh
p. Mizzen Mast 73d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $425 h7d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (10/19)-PBD

7

J.R. Velazquez

55,3

T.A. Pletcher 24/10 Baq5 1700 6 6 6 6 54,0 J.A. Gomez,82,52 Tacticality 6¾ MdSpWt85k 64 105.1 106.2

8
30-1

Stud: David A Hussey

Rocky Lagoon
CA3a-Chance It en Crystal Lagoon
p. Super Saver 57d S/C         Act: (5-0-1-0) $10.040 h7d, 800 en 50.1-Gra/fm (50/53)-PMM

8

Y. Torres

53,1

D. Hussey 09/11 GP5 1664 4 9 9 9 54,4 R. Maragh,18,40 Manoah's Glory 8 Md17500c 61 102.2 104
12/10 GP4 1664 2 8 7 2 54,4 M.J. Husbands,40,00 Techno Music 4 Md17500 67 101.3 102.2
06/09 Cnl1 1100 6 4 4 4 54,0 P. Lopez,8,40 Jessica's Eyes 10¾ Md30000 58 63.3 65.4
23/08 Cnl5 1600 4 5 5 6 54,0 M.J. Husbands,63,20 Smols 10½ Moc50000 58 97.3 99.4

9
3-1

Stud: Bbn Racing Llc

Au Naturel
CA3a-Authentic en Curls And Bows
p. Curlin 36d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-0) $7.017 h5d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (2/5)-PAY

9

E.J. Zayas

55,3

V. Oliver 30/11 CD5 1700 3 6 7 5 54,0 A. Concepcion,13,60 Student Regent 7½ Md50000 65 106.2 108.4
05/11 CD7 1700 1 4 4 5 54,0 A. Concepcion,31,30 Mister Punch 19¼ Md100000 67 104.2 108.2
04/10 Kee2 1200 4 9 9 10 54,0 C.A. Torres,85,76 Local Knowledge 18¾ MdSpWt110k 62 70.1 73.4
07/09 KD7 1300 4 6 8 7 54,0 J. Alvarado,30,88 Vintur 10½ MdSpWt170k 71 74.3 76.3

10
8-1

Stud: Bruno Schickedanz

I Wanna Be Me
CZ3a-Munnings en Flush
p. Violence 30d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $400 h16d, 800 en 48.1-Are/Rap (7/19)-GP

10

J.E. Morelos

55,3

R. Coy 06/12 GP1 1600 4 6 6 8 54,4 J.E. Morelos,72,60 Thousandsticks 13¾ MdSpWt70k 71 94.1 97.3

11
20-1

AE Stud: Just For Fun Stable Inc

Supreme Honor
CC3a-Curlin's Honor en My Lerler
p. A. P. Warrior 37d S/C         Act: (5-0-1-1) $12.010 h8d, 800 en 52.1-Are/Rap (77/82)-GP

11

J. Alvarado

55,3

R. Sierra 29/11 GP10 1700 8 4 7 8 53,5 J.M. Rios,196,40 Strategic Risk 37 FSNRlityB300 55 104.4 112.1
08/11 GP7 1400 4 6 9 5 54,4 C. Gil,30,20 Langvad 10½ MdSpWt53k 55 85.4 88.3
30/08 GP5 1600 2 3 3 6 54,4 C. Gil,21,80 Khozalite 14 MdSpWt70k 59 94.4 97.3
02/08 GP6 1200 4 3 3 2 53,5 C. Gil,11,60 All To Win 1½ MdSpWt53k 68 73.3 73.2
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GULFSTREAM PARK
Md 12500
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

1:50 PM Tapeta

1100
metros

Purse 26.500 DMENTRIES 2ND GPX JANUARY 4 5.5F I26500 12500 0 CUM 5 1/2 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4
YEAR OLDS AND UP MAIDEN CLAIMING 12500-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
6-1

Stud: Flying Pheasant Farm Llc

Ballycurrin
YZ4a-Divining Rod en Hug A Tree
p. Forestry 22d S/C         Act: (10-0-2-0) $21.490

1

H.A. Karamanos

55,8

M.E. Eppler 14/12 GP3 1000 3 1 1 2 55,3 H.A. Karamanos,13,20 Mithril ¾ Md12500 72 57.2 57.3
23/11 GP1 1100 7 3 5 6 54,9 E. Perez,24,80 Maranta 9 Md25000 65 63.2 65.1
10/10 Lrl8 1100 1 1 3 5 55,8 J. Toledo,14,60 Ticklers 2½ Md25000 70 63.3 64.1
13/09 Lrl1 1100 8 2 2 8 53,1 Y. Hazlewood,10,40 Frappart 12¼ Md25000 48 63.3 66.2

2
5-2

Stud: Three Diamonds Farm

Hope Diamond
YZ4a-Authentic en Sandy's Surprise
p. Drosselmeyer 87d S/C         Act: (7-0-0-1) $10.714 h14d, 600 en 37-Are/Rap (6/26)-PMM

2

T. Gaffalione

55,8

J.F. D'angelo 10/10 Lrl8 1100 6 2 1 4 55,8 V.R. Carrasco,7,80 Ticklers 1 Md25000 72 63.3 63.4
04/09 Cnl5 1600 6 1 1 6 53,5 D.E. Centeno,21,80 Mambo Queen 18¾ Md50000 52 95.4 99.3
13/08 Cnl5 1100 10 5 6 3 54,0 P. Lopez,20,00 Goal 2¾ Md40000 69 63.1 63.3
29/06 CD11 1800 8 2 2 10 53,5 E. Morales,130,78 Massarat 17½ MdSpWt120k 63 109.4 113.2

3
5-1

Stud: Final Furlong Farm Llc

Storm West
YC4a-West Coast en Storm Spell
p. Unbridled's Song 59d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $430 h15d, 800 en 47.4-Are/Rap (6/78)-PMM

3

E.J. Zayas

55,8

S.A. Joseph Jr 07/11 GP4 1200 1 6 6 5 54,9 E.J. Zayas,16,80 Cooey 16¾ MdSpWt56k 57 71.2 74.4

4
8-1

Stud: Just For Fun Stable Inc

Vanessa's Wish
YC4a-Decisive Moment en Kandhara
p. Indian Charlie 22d S/C         Act: (14-0-4-3) $35.820

4

J. Alvarado

55,8

R. Sierra 14/12 GP3 1000 6 3 5 3 51,7 C. Martinez,22,20 Mithril 2¾ Md12500 68 57.2 58.2
27/11 GP4 1200 7 5 5 5 52,2 M. Nicholls,11,60 Mario's Sweet Girl 9¼ Md12500 57 72.4 74.3
01/11 GP4 1000 2 3 7 7 51,7 D.A. Rivera,26,20 Game Energy 3½ Md12500 67 57.2 58.4
05/10 GP1 1100 1 4 6 4 52,6 Y. Torres,9,80 Roxy 9¼ Md12500 65 63.1 65.1

5
30-1

Stud: Starship Stables

Starship Paradise
YC4a-Maclean's Music en Secret Garden
p. Flanders Fields 44d S/C         Act: (5-0-0-0) $2.750 h14d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (37/45)-GP

5

H. Figueroa

55,8

H. Smullen 22/11 GP2 1100 3 7 3 4 54,9 H. Figueroa,128,60 Liz Loves Shopping 10½ Md12500 59 64.1 66.2
05/10 GP4 1000 5 7 6 6 54,9 H. Figueroa,79,80 Meet Me In The Air 5 Md12500 59 57.3 58.3
06/09 GP11 1664 3 2 2 7 54,4 Y. Torres,61,60 Lisca Bianca 30½ Md17500 36 101.2 107.2
23/05 GP4 1300 5 5 4 7 49,0 Y. Torres,97,20 Fantastic Flame 40¾ MdSpWt56k 33 77.1 85.2

6
15-1

Stud: Steven Dwoskin Racing Llc

Smart Lisa
YA4a-Audible en Praia
p. Distorted Humor 71d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $1.030 h8d, 1000 en 60-Are/Rap (2/4)-GP

6

Y. Torres

53,5

S. Dwoskin 26/10 GP10 1000 5 8 6 8 54,9 M.A. Vasquez,21,20 Snitch Dorada 20½ Md25000 35 56.3 60.3
05/12 GP1 1500 5 4 4 5 53,5 L. Reyes,35,00 La Cantera 13¾ Md50000 66 87.3 90.2
31/08 GP8 1664 10 5 6 10 53,5 M.A. Vasquez,18,40 Hello Hello Hello 38 MdSpWt65k 38 101.3 109.1

7
9-5

Stud: Stuart S Janney Iii

Pass Failed
YC4a-Blame en Romantic Moment
p. Flatter 18d S/C         Act: (6-0-1-1) $8.275 h5d, 600 en 38.1-Are/Rap (3/4)-GP

7

M.A. Vasquez

55,8

C.I. Mcgaughey 18/12 GP2 1600 4 6 7 5 54,9 M.A. Vasquez,10,20 Amelia 5¾ Md17500 63 96.3 97.1
28/11 GP1 1700 3 1 3 3 54,9 E. Jaramillo,12,40 American Popstar 5¾ Md17500 77 103.1 104.2
12/07 Mth1 1100 1 7 6 2 54,0 S. Marin,4,60 Bonita Diamond 2¾ Md16000 63 65.1 65.3
20/06 Mth1 1700 5 2 2 4 54,0 P. Lopez,5,60 Pretty Thing 4¾ Md16000 69 104.1 105.3

8
12-1

Stud: Starship Stables And Steven 

Starship Spectacle
YZ5a-Exaggerator en Look Who's Talking
p. Cape Blanco 373d S/C         Act: (5-0-0-0) $3.000 h8d, 1000 en 63.2-Are/Rap (25/30)-GP

8

J.E. Morelos

55,8

S. Dwoskin 28/12 GP2 1100 4 6 8 5 54,0 M.A. Vasquez,29,20 Bam Bam 8¼ Md12500 57 63.4 65.2
06/12 GP4 1000 6 5 5 4 54,0 M.A. Vasquez,8,20 Vanishing Wish 5¼ Md12500 65 57.3 58.3
25/10 GP1 1100 8 8 8 6 54,0 E. Gonzalez,14,20 Awesome Empress 5¼ Md12500 58 65.2 66.1
13/10 GP1 1700 1 2 2 6 53,5 M.A. Vasquez,9,60 Citrus Belle 10½ Md12500 53 105.1 107.1

9
20-1

Stud: Mendham Racing Stable

Tree House
YA5a-Bustin Stones en Darnley Bay
p. Mineshaft 442d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $228 h7d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (25/54)-PMM

9

S.X. Bridgmohan

55,8

M. Giddings 20/10 Baq6 1300 7 7 9 9 54,9 K. Davis,46,00 Gregorian Solo 18½ Md30000 46 78.5 81.4
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GULFSTREAM PARK
Clm 8000n2l
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

2:20 PM Arena

1200
metros

Purse 24.500 DCENTRIES 3RD GPX JANUARY 4 6F F24500 8000 0 CUN 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
CLAIMING 8000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
7-5

Stud: David Fawkes Racing Inc Dona

Lucky Old Son
CA4a-Breaking Lucky en Hangingwithsonny
p. First Samurai 44d S/C         Act: (6-1-1-1) $33.590 h22d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (57/104)-GP

1

T. Gaffalione

55,8

D. Fawkes 22/11 GP1 1200 4 2 2 5 54,4 M. Meneses,10,00 To The Eastside 15 Clm25000b 62 71 74
28/09 GP8 1400 4 3 2 7 54,4 E. Jaramillo,7,60 Raging Fury 30¾ Alw25000s 42 82.4 89.1
29/08 GP6 1200 7 1 2 2 54,4 C. Gil,32,40 Secret Empire 1½ Alw25000s 89 69.1 69.3
11/07 GP6 1300 2 2 1 1 54,0 E. Jaramillo,3,80 2°The Great Oscar 2¾ Md25000 80 77.5 Ganó

2
8-1

Stud: Daniel C Hurtak And Donna

Blazing Tyreek
CC5a-Connect en Indexation
p. Malibu Moon 22d S/C         Act: (21-1-2-0) $28.130

2

J. Ruiz

55,8

D. Hurtak 14/12 GP1 1300 5 8 7 6 51,7 C. Martinez,114,60 Fighting Words 6½ Clm8000n2l 64 78 79.1
23/11 GP3 1200 4 3 2 4 53,5 Y. Torres,77,80 Thirty Pound Test 5½ Clm8000n2l 63 72.2 73.2
07/11 GP7 1300 3 8 4 8 55,8 R. Rojas,151,60 Wasamattafoyou 25½ Clm8000n2l 54 76.3 81.3
19/10 GP5 1100 4 7 5 8 55,8 E. Perez,89,60 Mighty Murphy 13¼ Clm8000n2l 57 63.1 65.4

3
12-1

Stud: Aramis Hernandez

Vinicio
CZ6a-Violence en Miss Behaviour
p. Jump Start 43d S/C         Act: (21-1-3-2) $38.460

3

L. Panici

55,8

J. Negrete 23/11 GP3 1200 1 4 5 5 55,8 J. Ocasio,27,40 Thirty Pound Test 8¾ Clm8000n2l 58 72.2 73.4
07/11 GP7 1300 6 5 6 7 55,8 J. Ocasio,46,60 Wasamattafoyou 17½ Clm8000n2l 67 76.3 80.3
17/10 GP5 1200 2 7 4 2 55,8 J. Ocasio,68,60 Valued Cajun 6½ Clm8000n2l 74 70.4 72.3
03/08 GP3 1200 3 5 5 5 56,2 J. Ocasio,51,80 Coldstream 14¼ Clm12500n2l 57 71.5 73.4

4
15-1

Stud: Fools Racing Llc

Gemstone Warrior
CC6a-Twirling Candy en Emerald Quality
p. Quality Road 18d S/C         Act: (23-1-1-3) $34.390

4

J. Ocasio

55,8

I.Catanese Joseph C
18/12 GP1 1000 1 6 8 6 55,3 J. Ocasio,60,00 Beauty Bolt 4½ Clm8000n2l 66 56.3 57.3
28/11 GP5 1100 5 2 3 3 55,3 J. Ocasio,57,00 Adios Mate 1¼ Clm8000n2l 69 64.2 64.4
09/11 GP11 1000 6 3 3 3 55,8 J. Ocasio,54,60 Holding The Line 4½ Clm8000n2l 69 56.4 57.3
19/10 GP5 1100 6 6 6 5 55,8 J. Ocasio,37,80 Mighty Murphy 8¼ Clm8000n2l 66 63.1 64.4

5
9-5

Stud: Mary E Eppler Racing Stable

Proud American
CA4a-American Pharoah en Golden Award
p. Medaglia D'oro 22d S/C         Act: (9-1-1-0) $21.860

5

H.A. Karamanos

55,8

M.E. Eppler 14/12 GP1 1300 1 6 3 2 54,4 H.A. Karamanos,17,20Fighting Words Pcz Clm8000n2l 74 78 78.3
21/11 GP3 1664 7 3 2 7 54,4 E. Perez,17,60 Will Of A Warrior 12 Clm8000n2l 66 103.1 105.3
03/10 GP7 1664 2 9 8 9 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,61,20 Dime Papi 18½ Clm17500n2l 63 100.3 103.4
05/09 GP1 1664 3 1 1 4 54,4 L. Panici,26,40 Wineman Trax 2½ Clm12500n2l 71 102.1 102.3

6
3-1

Stud: Bruno Schickedanz

Noble Prince
CZ4a-Khozan en Sky Goddess
p. Sky Mesa 283d S/C         Act: (2-1-0-1) $20.400 h15d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (48/89)-GP

6

Y. Torres

53,5

R. Coy 28/03 GP1 1400 2 3 3 1 53,5 I. Ortiz Jr,3,00 2°Blazing Hot 2¾ Md12500c 76 85.2 Ganó
23/02 GP1 1600 5 4 5 3 53,5 L. Saez,6,40 Roar Of The Beast 16¾ Moc50000 65 99.2 62.3



GULF
STREAM

 P
ARK

04Ene26

4a
Domingo

GULFSTREAM PARK
OClm 35000
Para Potrancas de 3 años

2:49 PM Grama

1000
metros

Purse 42.000 TCENTRIES 4TH GPX JANUARY 4 5F H42000 0 BOF 5 FURLONGS TURF THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS STARTER
OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
6-1

Stud: Raleigh Racing Stable Llc

Glancing My Way
YA3a-Gormley en Indian Beauty
p. Fast Bullet 64d S/C         Act: (4-1-0-0) $20.050 h7d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (28/54)-PMM

1

J.J. Castellano

54,4

C.A. David 02/11 CD7 1100 7 4 4 4 54,4 L. Machado,16,48 Ashkenazi 6½ Clm25000c 63 65.1 66.3
22/09 Pid1 1100 6 1 1 1 54,4 A.A. Gallardo,7,80 2°Ridgie 6 Md25000 74 64.2 Ganó
01/09 Cnl1 1200 3 2 4 4 54,0 D.E. Centeno,19,60Wickedwithbourbon 23½ rMd40000 50 71.3 76.2
18/07 Cnl1 1100 1 2 2 5 54,0 A.A. Gallardo,10,80 Thirst For Hope 8½ rMd40000 61 65.2 67.1

2
6-1

Stud: Ceahorse Farm

Lucky Esther
YC3a-Army Mule en Lucky Lady Lawyer
p. Lawyer Ron 65d S/C         Act: (4-1-0-1) $24.410 h6d, 600 en 36.3 Voló-Are/Rap (1/5)-PMM

2

J. Ruiz

54,4

M.R. Matz 01/11 Lrl5 1100 5 5 6 1 55,3 J. Ruiz,8,20 2°Light De Night 2¼ Md25000 67 64.4 Ganó
12/10 Lrl5 1600 2 5 8 5 55,3 J.A. Hernandez,55,40 Tideoftime 12½ MdSpWt49k 61 97.3 60.3
18/09 Del1 1200 10 1 9 8 54,4 J.A. Batista,13,80 Miss Fulton Gal 12¼ MdSpWt45k 61 72.2 75
23/08 Del3 1000 6 4 4 3 54,0 J.A. Batista,42,60 Ballykeefe 4½ MdSpWt45k 72 58.4 59.3

3
2-1

Stud: Arindel

Nacho Problem
YA3a-Waiting en Nacho Mama
p. Brethren 32d S/C         Act: (7-1-0-2) $74.385 h8d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (10/22)-GP

3

J. Alvarado

55,3

J. Delgado 04/12 GP9 1000 1 4 3 4 55,3 J. Ruiz,48,40 Pulstar 5 OC75000n1x 75 56 57
19/09 Baq6 1200 2 3 8 7 54,4 L. Dettori,53,46 Sweet Montreal 8½ JoeAGimmaB15 71 68.3 70.2
16/08 WO5 1300 8 1 2 8 54,4 J.R. Velazquez,23,30 Corsia Veloce 13½ CtchAGlmpL15 67 75.3 78.1
27/07 Mth7 1000 6 3 5 3 53,5 S. Camacho,19,00 Gerrards Cross 3 ColleenB104k 71 57.2 58

4
5-1

Stud: K Johnston Racing Llc And

Kate The Smate
YC3a-Battalion Runner en Miss Monk
p. Blame 73d S/C         Act: (3-1-0-0) $24.750 h11d, 1000 en 63.4-Are/Rap (6/6)-GP

4

M.A. Vasquez

54,4

R.S. Dibona 24/10 GP2 1000 3 2 2 1 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,14,80 2°The Package ½ Md35000 73 56.1 Ganó
03/10 GP2 1664 9 3 3 5 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,8,40 Reina Del Viento 7¾ Md35000 65 102.2 103.3
05/07 GP1 1100 3 4 3 4 53,5 J.E. Morelos,9,20 Chucky's Ride 5¼ MdSpWt53k 63 66.1 67.2

5
6-1

Stud: Three Diamonds Farm

Dolce Vino
YZ3a-Omaha Beach en Anita Partner
p. Majestic Warrior 90d S/C         Act: (5-1-0-2) $35.824 h8d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (48/82)-GP

5

T. Gaffalione

55,3

M.J. Maker 07/10 Ind5 1000 1 1 1 1 54,4 F.De La Cruz,8,40 2°Cup Of Coffee 1 MdSpWt43.52k 68 59.1 Ganó
23/09 Ind8 1000 1 2 3 3 54,4 F.De La Cruz,2,40 Front Runnin 6 MdSpWt32k 54 59 60.1
28/08 KD2 1300 11 5 3 11 54,0 L. Saez,17,12 Should've 8 MdSpWt170k 57 75.5 76.3
31/07 Sar2 1100 1 1 1 6 54,0 L. Saez,8,40 Believe In Magic 17¼ MdSpWt80k 50 66.1 69.3

6
8-1

Stud: Wade Kornblith

The Package
YC3a-World Of Trouble en Lucky Litigator
p. Quiet American 43d S/C         Act: (2-1-1-0) $28.880 h18d, 600 en 38.4 Voló-Gra/fm (1/5)-PMM

6

E.J. Zayas

54,4

L. Cazares 23/11 GP11 1100 6 1 2 1 54,4 S. Marin,4,60 2°Gigi Cake's 1½ Md35000c 72 65.1 Ganó
24/10 GP2 1000 2 4 5 2 54,4 S. Marin,17,80 Kate The Smate ½ Md35000 72 56.1 56.2

7
4-1

Stud: Barry Fowler

Mariette
YA3a-Awesome Slew en Unblemished
p. Speightstown 57d S/C         Act: (2-1-0-0) $23.283 h8d, 600 en 37.2-Are/Rap (16/45)-PMM

7

M.J. Husbands

54,4

S.A. Joseph Jr 09/11 CD8 1200 1 6 3 6 54,4 T. Gaffalione,33,34 Camila Catalina 19¾ Alw50000s 49 71.2 75.4
28/06 GP4 1000 7 1 3 1 53,5 H. Figueroa,29,00 2°Adsila 1 Md35000 72 57.1 Ganó

8
20-1

Stud: Doble Jak Investment Llc

Bella Jak
YC3a-War Of Will en Tiz Jeweled
p. Tiznow 65d S/C         Act: (5-1-1-0) $20.280 h8d, 1000 en 64-Are/Rap (27/30)-GP

8

K. Davis

54,4

A. Sano 01/11 GP2 1100 5 2 1 1 54,4 M.J. Husbands,12,80 2°Velvet Rage Pcz Md17500 69 65.5 Ganó
17/10 GP2 1500 5 3 2 7 54,4 E. Jaramillo,21,60 One Sweet Girl 14¼ Md25000 53 89.2 92.1
03/10 GP10 1000 6 1 2 2 54,4 M.J. Husbands,22,00 Call Me Angel 1¾ Md17500 67 57.2 57.4
13/09 GP2 1000 5 4 4 7 54,4 E. Gonzalez,22,60 Tizasweetlady 18 Md35000 49 56.2 60.1
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Domingo

GULFSTREAM PARK
Moc 50000
Para Potrancas de 3 años

3:18 PM Arena

1200
metros

Purse 50.000 DMENTRIES 5TH GPX JANUARY 4 6F K50000 0 BOF 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN
OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
6-1

Stud: Averill Racing Llc  And

R Tun Who
YZ3a-Tunwoo en Super Jaeinn
p. Even The Score 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h8d, 600 en 36-Are/Rap (3/45)-PMM

1

T. Gaffalione

55,3

S.A. Joseph Jr

2
20-1

Stud: Steven Dwoskin Racing Llc

M Bs Melanie Cares
YA3a-Redesdale en Rahway
p. Eskendereya 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h8d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (44/82)-GP

2

J.E. Morelos

55,3

S. Dwoskin

3
8-1

Stud: Screen Door Stables Llc

Baby On Board
YA3a-Improbable en Tale Of Success
p. Tale Of The Cat 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h7d, 600 en 36.3 Voló-Are/Rap (1/21)-PMM

3

E.J. Zayas

55,3

K.J. Breen

4
10-1

Stud: Quintessential Racing Florid

Empath
YC3a-Preservationist en Fine Instincts
p. Tale Of The Cat 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h8d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (32/82)-GP

4

J.J. Castellano

55,3

M. Casse

5
9-2

Stud: The Elkstone Group Llc

Don't Do It Lucy
YC3a-Girvin en Presage
p. Jimmy Creed 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h8d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (23/86)-PMM

5

J. Alvarado

55,3

J.F. D'angelo

6
20-1

Stud: Alter's Racing Stable Inc

Dare To Desire
YA3a-Daredevil en A Sire Of Desire
p. Curlin 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h8d, 600 en 36-Are/Rap (2/18)-GP

6

Y. Torres

53,1

H. Alter

7
15-1

Stud: Mark P Gilman James L

Tempest Moon
YT3a-Valiant Minister en Roxie Fast Moon
p. Malibu Moon 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h7d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (29/54)-PMM

7

J. Ocasio

55,3

M. Lerman

8
5-1

Stud: Gokmen Kaya

Turkish Pistachio
YA3a-Catholic Boy en Spin Control
p. Hard Spun 29d S/C         Act: (5-0-1-1) $17.148 h7d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (11/54)-PMM

8

M.A. Vasquez

55,3

C.A. David 07/12 GP7 1200 1 7 5 2 54,4 S. Camacho,3,80 Better With Vino 2 Md35000 70 72.2 72.2
16/11 GP6 1400 7 2 1 3 54,4 S. Camacho,12,40 Authentic Wave 4 MdSpWt70k 68 85.4 86.3
23/10 Kee5 1600 1 8 9 12 54,0 L. Saez,35,32 Amberglen 31¼ MdSpWt110k 45 97.3 63.1
10/10 Kee3 1300 8 8 7 6 54,0 I. Ortiz Jr,12,94 Lady Valor 8 MdSpWt85k 72 78.1 79.4

9
6-1

Stud: Stonehedge Llc

Sweet Dream Lady
YC3a-Cajun Breeze en Mad About Madness
p. With Distinction 36d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $3.030 h7d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (40/62)-GP

9

M. Gutierrez

55,3

M. Yates 30/11 GP8 1200 5 4 4 4 51,3 L. Fuenmayor,33,40 Canton 6 MdSpWt70k 71 71.2 72.3
08/08 GP4 1200 6 3 5 5 53,5 J. Ocasio,12,40 Love Like Lucy 17¼ MdSpWt53k 54 71.2 74.4

10
4-1

Stud: Shining Stables Llc

Jestina
YT3a-Valiant Minister en Donatienne
p. Bandini 71d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-1) $4.730 h8d, 600 en 39.4-Are/Rap (44/45)-PMM

10

M.J. Husbands

55,3

S.A. Joseph Jr 26/10 GP4 1200 5 3 2 3 54,4 R. Gutierrez,4,40 Lady Chance 3 MdSpWt53k 68 73.3 73.3

11
10-1

Stud: John Grossi's Racing Corp

She's Wicked Hot
YC3a-Khozan en Smokin Red Hot
p. Stormy Atlantic 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h8d, 600 en 37.2-Are/Rap (10/18)-GP

11

J. Ruiz

55,3

J.M. Antonucci
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OClm 20000
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

3:48 PM Tapeta

1664
metros

Purse 33.000 DCENTRIES 6TH GPX JANUARY 4 8F70Y I33000 0 CUN 1 MILE 70 YARDS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
2-1

Stud: Mad Dog Racing Stable

Fly The W
CA10a-Ghostzapper en Broken Dreams
p. Broken Vow 23d S/C         Act: (54-22-6-12) $534.735

1

J. Alvarado

54,0

M. Drexler 13/12 WO7 2000 8 4 4 5 55,8 R.M. Hernandez,6,50 Watsonville Red 5¼ OC32000n1x 79 127.1 128.1
15/11 WO9 1700 9 9 8 3 56,7 R.M. Hernandez,6,90 Tour The City 2 OC32000n1x 88 104.2 104.4
25/10 WO11 1700 2 4 4 1 54,9 R.M. Hernandez,8,30 2°El Kabong 2 OC32000n1x 91 105.2 Ganó
13/09 WO11 1800 2 3 3 4 55,8 S. Civaci,8,20 Map's A Breeze 4 OC32000n1x 85 110.2 110.4

2
20-1

Stud: Jc Racing Stable

Chaplin
CC6a-City Of Light en Classy Dancer
p. Speightstown 24d S/C         Act: (19-4-2-1) $116.275 h8d, 800 en 54-Are/Rap (85/86)-PMM

2

Y. Torres

51,7

J.M. Castro 12/12 GP7 1000 1 6 6 5 55,3 J.E. Morelos,14,40 Hottakejake 5¼ Clm25000b 72 56.1 57.2
13/07 GP9 1100 1 4 4 5 55,3 R. Maragh,25,40 Mr Narcissistic 5½ Alw49170n1x 72 63.3 64.4
17/05 GP3 1000 4 3 4 4 53,5 C. Gil,9,60 Mr Narcissistic 4 OC20000c 79 56.2 56.4
18/04 GP3 1100 7 5 6 2 53,5 M.A. Vasquez,8,20 Rachel's Coach 1 OC20000 83 62.3 62.4

3
20-1

Stud: Clearmar Racing

Dixie Preach
CT5a-Mohaymen en Newtown Barbie
p. Majesticperfection 30d S/C         Act: (33-3-6-10) $101.680 h14d, 800 en 48-Are/Rap (4/45)-GP

3

E. Perez

54,0

V. Russo 06/12 GP2 1664 5 7 7 3 54,9 R. Maragh,10,00 Battle Of Dover 1½ Clm10000c 76 101.4 102.2
15/11 GP7 1700 6 0 0 2 55,3 R. Maragh,32,00 Clear Destination ½ Clm10000 83 102.4 103
25/10 GP7 1664 5 0 0 6 52,2 L. Fuenmayor,35,00 Light Fury 4½ Clm10000 75 100.1 101.3
03/10 GP5 1700 1 7 7 1 54,0 Y. Torres,14,00 2°Lookin For Roses 2¼ Clm8000b 80 102.3 Ganó

4
15-1

Stud: Moises Morales

Ninja Star
CT5a-Gary D en Samantha Samurai
p. First Samurai 38d S/C         Act: (30-6-7-3) $257.090 h7d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (13/22)-GP

4

J.J. Castellano

54,0

G. Delgado 28/11 GP7 1664 4 3 4 1 56,2 E.J. Zayas,4,80 2°Full Nelson 1 Clm12500n1yc 81 101.2 Ganó
24/10 GP5 1600 6 6 6 6 56,2 M.A. Vasquez,17,00 Ironsides 6¼ Clm35000b 81 92.2 93.4
14/09 GP5 1664 3 6 5 6 53,1 L. Fuenmayor,6,00 Lights Of Broadway 11¼ Clm25000bc 73 99.3 62.1
18/07 GP8 1664 1 3 2 2 53,5 L. Fuenmayor,7,00 Victory Dash 2¾ Clm25000b 87 100.2 100.3

5
7-2

Stud: Kenneth L Ramsey

Longbranch Lou
CA6a-Bee Jersey en Perfect Lady
p. Perfect Soul 30d S/C         Act: (14-5-5-2) $131.295 h8d, 1000 en 61.2-Are/Rap (5/30)-GP

5

M.A. Vasquez

54,9

N. Ramsey 06/12 GP8 1700 3 7 7 2 54,9 M.A. Vasquez,3,60 Uncle John 1 OC20000 86 102.2 102.3
08/11 GP1 1664 3 5 5 1 55,3 M.A. Vasquez,5,40 2°Ticking 1½ OC20000 84 101 Ganó
11/10 Kee7 1900 1 9 0 4 55,3 L. Saez,32,14 Chapman's Peak 5 Alw119550n1x 80 115.1 116.1
13/09 GP9 1700 1 4 4 2 54,0 Y. Torres,10,00 Private Thoughts 2 OC25000n1x 86 101.3 102.2

6
20-1

Stud: Red Diamond Stable Llc

Blue Slide Park
CC5a-Blame en Maggi O'prado
p. Paddy O'prado 29d S/C         Act: (16-4-1-4) $83.770 h8d, 800 en 51.3-Are/Rap (78/86)-PMM

6

R. Rojas

54,0

J. Santiago 07/12 GP8 1600 6 2 1 1 54,9 E. Jaramillo,4,40 2°Brother Brad 6¼ Clm6250c 91 96.4 Ganó
18/10 GP3 1600 2 8 6 2 55,3 M.A. Vasquez,8,60 Major King Pcz Clm6250 89 97.1 97.1
27/09 GP10 1600 2 5 6 3 53,1 Y. Torres,7,80 Pet Mat 3½ Clm6250 82 97.2 98.1
27/07 GP3 1400 5 4 5 3 55,3 J.E. Morelos,10,40 Lou The Body 19¾ Clm12500 66 81.4 85.4

7
5-2

Stud: Jdt Racing Llc

Uncle John
CC6a-Danzing Candy en Camino Song
p. Kodiac 30d S/C         Act: (21-6-1-0) $134.530 h11d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (50/57)-GP

7

T. Gaffalione

54,9

M.J. Maker 06/12 GP8 1700 6 2 2 1 54,0 T. Gaffalione,11,002°Longbranch Lou 1 OC20000 87 102.2 Ganó
17/09 Ind3 1600 1 1 1 4 56,2 F.De La Cruz,3,80 Gewurztraminer 7½ OC20000 78 93.4 95.1
27/08 Ind3 1700 7 1 1 1 55,3 F.De La Cruz,9,20 2°Gewurztraminer 4 OC20000 83 100.2 Ganó
29/07 Ind7 1700 8 7 6 9 56,2 J.D. Ramos,7,60Hoosier Daddy Now 8¾ Alw42160n1x 71 100.4 102.3

8
10-1

Stud: Sport Of Kings Racing Partne

Outta Money
CT4a-Mr. Money en Lucy In The Sky
p. Caleb's Posse 25d S/C         Act: (11-2-0-4) $47.470 h7d, 800 en 52.1-Are/Rap (60/62)-GP

8

J.E. Morelos

54,0

T. Moubarak 11/12 GP5 1700 2 7 7 3 53,5 J.E. Morelos,26,00 Irwin 1¼ Clm25000b 82 103.1 103.2
05/10 GP8 1600 4 3 3 1 54,4 J.E. Morelos,11,40 2°Corta Fuego ¾ Clm25000b 83 93.4 Ganó
31/08 GP9 1664 2 3 3 4 54,0 C. Gil,14,00 Sigan Viendo 2½ OC25000 80 100.1 100.3
16/08 GP5 1600 1 5 4 5 53,5 R. Maragh,52,80 Goes The Clown 5¼ OC25000n1x 78 93.4 94.4

9
6-1

Stud: Gokmen Kaya

Carentan
CC5a-Omaha Beach en Spectacular Sky
p. Sky Mesa 30d S/C         Act: (18-4-1-4) $90.277 h7d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (14/54)-PMM

9

J. Ruiz

54,9

C.A. David 06/12 GP8 1700 1 4 4 4 54,9 D. Egan,10,80 Uncle John 4 OC20000 82 102.2 103.1
08/11 GP8 1664 3 2 2 1 55,8 S. Camacho,4,00 2°Dimanche Gras 1½ Alw25000s 83 100.4 Ganó
10/10 GP2 1700 2 2 2 1 56,2 S. Camacho,6,00 2°Double Neat ½ Clm17500b 79 103.1 Ganó
14/09 GP1 1664 1 4 5 3 56,2 R. Gutierrez,3,40 Downing Street ¾ Clm12500bc 77 100.4 101.3
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Para Potrancas de 3 años

4:18 PM Arena

1600
metros

Purse 84.000 DSENTRIES 7TH GPX JANUARY 4 8F G84000 0 BOF 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN SPECIAL
WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
6-1

Stud: Cslr Racing Partners Llc R

Song Of Sarah
YA3a-Curlin en Embur's Song
p. Unbridled's Song 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h9d, 800 en 48.3 Voló-Are/Rap (1/11)-PMM

1

J.R. Velazquez

54,4

D. Gargan

2
9-5

Stud: William K Werner

Betty's Pearl
YT3a-Munnings en Tapping Pearl
p. Tapit 23d S/C         Act: (3-0-2-1) $41.700 h7d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (31/54)-PMM

2

M. Gutierrez

54,4

B.A. Lynch 13/12 GP9 1600 4 4 4 2 54,4 T. Gaffalione,4,60 Imperatrice 1¼ MdSpWt70k 85 97.3 97.4
13/11 CD8 1200 11 0 4 3 54,0 L. Saez,3,68 Music Burst 4 MdSpWt120k 75 70.4 71.3
05/10 Kee7 1200 7 6 2 2 54,0 L. Saez,7,06 Sneaky Good 4¾ MdSpWt110k 78 71.2 72.2

3
3-1

Stud: Six Column Stables Llc Bret

Miss Complicated
YZ3a-Complexity en Cause For Praise
p. Creative Cause 114d S/C         Act: (3-0-2-1) $90.344 h8d, 1000 en 61.4 Voló-Are/Rap (1/10)-PMM

3

T. Gaffalione

54,4

I.R. Wilkes 13/09 CD6 1600 2 5 5 2 55,3 J.R. Leparoux,5,64Taken By The Wind 5¼ Pocahnts-G3 83 96.2 97.2
02/08 Elp4 1200 3 0 0 2 54,0 J.R. Leparoux,5,44 Our Two Girls 2¼ MdSpWt100k 75 72.4 72.2
25/06 CD4 1000 7 3 2 3 54,0 J.R. Leparoux,7,68 Tiz In Sight ½ MdSpWt120k 81 57.4 57.4

4
9-2

Stud: D J Stable Llc And

Max
YZ3a-Maxfield en Alasaayil
p. Hard Spun 25d S/C         Act: (1-0-1-0) $7.920 h8d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (58/82)-GP

4

J.J. Castellano

54,4

J.F. Orseno 11/12 GP6 1300 3 6 3 2 54,4 J.J. Castellano,10,80 Winplaceandshow 3½ Moc50000 81 78.1 78.3

5
30-1

Stud: Robert Cotran

Affirming
YT3a-Blame en Sea Trial
p. Unbridled's Song 50d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $1.080 h9d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (9/9)-GP

5

E. Gonzalez

54,4

J.F. Orseno 16/11 GP6 1400 4 3 4 5 54,4 S. Marin,30,00 Authentic Wave 11¼ MdSpWt70k 58 85.4 88.1
31/10 GP2 1600 1 8 7 8 54,4 E. Jaramillo,5,00 Only You 5 Md35000c 66 95.3 96.3
27/09 GP11 1600 3 8 7 5 54,4 E.J. Zayas,6,40 Bert's Knoty Girl 5½ MdSpWt70k 68 96.1 97.1

6
5-2

Stud: Lnj Foxwoods And Nk Racing

Paradise
YA3a-Gun Runner en Venetian Harbor
p. Munnings 53d S/C         Act: (1-0-1-0) $24.000 h7d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (7/40)-PAY

6

E.J. Zayas

54,4

B.H. Cox 13/11 CD8 1200 10 1 7 2 54,0 I. Ortiz Jr,9,60 Music Burst 1¼ MdSpWt120k 80 70.4 71

7
20-1

Stud: Calypso Racing Stables Llc

Sister Slew
YC3a-Awesome Slew en Country Queen
p. Prospective 45d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $2.150 h11d, 1000 en 62-Gra/fm (7/8)-PMM

7

J. Alvarado

54,4

P.L. Biancone 21/11 GP1 1664 4 5 5 4 54,4 J. Ocasio,26,60 Timeforpeace 6½ MdSpWt53k 66 104.2 105.3
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Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

4:48 PM Grama

1000
metros

Purse 87.000 TAENTRIES 8TH GPX JANUARY 4 5F L87000 0 CUN 5 FURLONGS TURF THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
10-1

Stud: Kenwood Racing Llc And Kelly

Speed Figures
CC5a-Souper Speedy en Sweet Fortune
p. Candy Ride 99d S/C         Act: (14-5-3-0) $188.215 h18d, 800 en 47.3 Voló-Are/Rap (1/26)-PMM

1

T. Gaffalione

54,9

K.J. Breen 28/09 Lrl7 1100 2 1 1 2 57,2 J. Toledo,9,60 Tidewater 1 OC40000n2x 82 62.1 62.2
23/08 Mth7 1100 4 3 1 2 56,2 M. Iorio,5,40 Gold Trust 2½ OC40000n2x 82 63.4 64.2
10/08 Mth7 1100 4 1 1 1 56,2 P. Lopez,6,80 2°Maximatch 1½ OC40000 83 63.1 Ganó
27/07 Mth3 1100 5 1 1 1 54,9 P. Lopez,3,20 2°Atta Party 2 Clm22000c 90 63.3 Ganó

2
6-1

Stud: Robert Cotran

Eamonn
CZ8a-Pioneerof The Nile en Super Espresso
p. Medaglia D'oro 107d S/C         Act: (44-8-6-6) $551.007 h8d, 800 en 50.4-Are/Rap (22/22)-GP

2

E.J. Zayas

55,8

J.F. Orseno 20/09 GP8 1000 3 6 6 6 57,2 E.J. Zayas,8,40 Asher's Edge 7 BUmphTSptB75 73 56.4 57.2
31/08 Sar10 1100 4 7 7 7 57,2 J.J. Castellano,47,60 Twenty Six Black 15 DscoPrtnrB13 73 61.2 64.2
19/07 Mth9 1100 7 7 7 3 56,2 E.J. Zayas,20,00 Fierce And Strong 2¼ WolfHillB102 86 62.1 62.4
03/05 CD7 1100 9 0 0 10 54,9 E.J. Zayas,41,68 Think Big 9½ TurfSprt-G2 84 62.1 64.1

3
10-1

Stud: Lugamo Racing Stable Llc

Quereme Pass (ARG)
CC5a-Distinctiv Passion en Glad Tears Key
p. Key Deputy 117d S/C         Act: (11-4-3-1) $101.509 h14d, 600 en 36.1-Gra/fm (7/10)-PMM

3

M.A. Vasquez

55,8

J.F. D'angelo 10/09 KD8 1400 10 1 1 1 54,9 L. Dettori,23,92 2°Princetown Cbz OC80000n2x 89 80.2 Ganó
16/08 GP5 1600 4 2 1 2 55,8 E. Jaramillo,9,00 Goes The Clown ¾ OC25000n1x 83 93.4 94.4
19/07 GP10 1664 5 1 1 4 55,8 M.A. Vasquez,9,40 Stroke Of Midnight 2¼ OC25000n1x 82 101.3 101.3
29/06 GP10 1600 2 1 1 3 56,7 E. Jaramillo,8,00 Irideo 1¼ Clm35000b 84 94 94.1

4
6-1

Stud: Yutaka Enterprises Corp

Okiro
CZ5a-Yoshida en She Hung The Moon
p. Malibu Moon 71d S/C         Act: (18-3-2-4) $280.001 h8d, 800 en 46.3-Are/Rap (3/22)-GP

4

J.E. Morelos

55,8

J. Garoffalo 26/10 GP5 1000 4 7 6 3 54,9 L. Reyes,15,00 Makeit To Cheyenne 1 OC62500b 86 54.4 55.3
22/06 WO9 1300 1 4 4 4 55,3 P. Husbands,8,70 Simcoe 3¼ OC80000n3x 89 75.3 76.2
31/05 WO1 1200 3 3 3 3 55,3 P. Moran,6,30 Old Chestnut 6½ JcqCrtir-G3 87 68.3 69.2
18/04 Kee8 1100 1 0 0 6 53,5 J.R. Leparoux,46,94 No Nay Hudson 2½ Alw113147b 90 62.4 62.2

5
8-1

Stud: Paterpop Racing Llc John B

Niagara Skyline
CC8a-War Dancer en Expressly Yours
p. Big Brown 10d S/C         Act: (35-8-7-3) $378.789

5

D. Egan

55,8

F. Abreu 26/12 GP7 1600 3 2 2 6 54,9 D. Egan,34,80 One Stripe 10 OC75000b 82 91.4 93.4
01/11 Baq9 1200 7 4 3 6 54,9 D. Davis,8,80 Dancing Buck 5½ TrfSptChmL15 82 69.2 70.2
16/10 Baq7 1200 2 5 5 1 55,8 D. Davis,11,10 2°Alan Turing 1 OC50000n1xc 93 69.2 Ganó
13/09 WO12 1600 2 3 3 2 55,8 K. Nicholls,13,10 Awesome Bourbon 6 OC50000n2x 90 95.2 96.3

6
9-2

Stud: Clear Stars Stable

Xy Speed
CC10a-First Samurai en Paloma P
p. Any Given Saturday 71d S/C         Act: (48-16-9-3) $607.851 h9d, 800 en 50.2-Gra/fm (22/22)-PMM

6

M. Gutierrez

55,8

M. Lerman 26/10 GP5 1000 2 3 5 2 54,9 E. Jaramillo,4,80 Makeit To Cheyenne Cbz OC62500b 88 54.4 54.4
02/08 Sar4 1100 2 4 4 8 56,2 I. Ortiz Jr,17,00 Run Curtis Run 4½ OC75000n2x 82 61.2 62.1
08/06 GP7 1000 5 1 2 1 54,4 E. Jaramillo,11,40 2°Abrir Caminos 1¾ OC62500b 92 54.3 Ganó
01/05 GP8 1000 1 5 4 6 54,4 P. Lopez,6,40 Extendo 3¼ Alw57580nc 86 54.1 54.3

7
7-2

Stud: Juddmonte

Spiced Up
CC4a-Quality Road en Cardamon
p. Pioneerof The Nile 78d S/C         Act: (6-2-0-1) $188.400 h6d, 600 en 35 Voló-Are/Rap (1/18)-PAY

7

J. Alvarado

54,9

W.I. Mott 19/10 Baq6 1200 6 8 8 3 55,3 J. Alvarado,4,58 Out On Bail 2¼ CarlePlceB15 87 68.3 69.4
06/09 KD10 1300 8 8 9 12 54,4 J. Alvarado,6,92 Troubleshooting 10 FrklSmps-G1 83 74.1 76.1
10/08 Sar9 1100 3 5 6 1 53,5 J. Alvarado,11,00 2°Governor Sam 1¼ Mahony-G3 88 61.1 Ganó
20/06 Baq6 1200 9 2 3 1 53,5 J. Alvarado,9,40 2°Cuando 2¾ MdSpWt85k 87 67.2 Ganó

8
20-1

Stud: Rohan Crichton Dennis G Smit

Test Factor
CC5a-The Factor en Azimuth
p. City Zip 80d S/C         Act: (20-3-4-3) $208.952 h9d, 800 en 48-Are/Rap (6/9)-GP

8

J. Bravo

54,9

R.G. Crichton 17/10 Kee9 1100 4 2 1 6 54,9 J.R. Leparoux,60,72 Frosty View 5½ Alw100875n2x 85 62.2 63.2
27/08 Cnl7 1100 2 2 3 3 55,3 B. Curtis,10,60 Petcoff 2 OC50000n2x 80 62.1 62.3
01/08 Elp7 1100 5 3 2 4 55,3 M. Gutierrez,8,88 Eakly 2½ OC50000n2x 84 61.1 61.4
04/06 CD8 1100 7 1 1 4 54,9 J.R. Leparoux,39,46 Dhabab 2½ OC80000n2x 86 61.1 61.3

9
15-1

Stud: Gary Barber

Classy War
CZ4a-War Of Will en Classydame
p. Blame 16d S/C         Act: (11-2-2-1) $96.732

9

J.J. Castellano

54,9

M. Casse 20/12 TP3 1300 5 1 1 5 54,4 E. Morales,10,16 Deer District 3¾ Alw101910n2x 81 76.3 77.2
31/10 CD5 1100 1 2 1 3 53,5 C.A. Torres,13,48 Litigation 5¾ Alw131967b 86 61.4 62.4
17/10 WO7 1000 3 2 2 2 54,9 R. Munger,9,10 Ready To Collect Cbz OC50000n2x 84 56.1 56.1
08/08 WO6 1400 3 1 1 2 54,9 S. Civaci,11,30 Wagstaff ¾ Alw56799nc 86 81.1 81.2

10
4-1

Stud: Cmnwlth Stable And George We

Twisted Filigree
CC5a-Distorted Humor en Saturn Lace
p. Kodiac 72d S/C         Act: (14-3-4-2) $262.925 h8d, 800 en 51-Are/Rap (30/33)-PBD

10

J.R. Velazquez

54,9

G. Weaver 25/10 Baq3 1200 6 2 3 6 54,9 R. Santana Jr,77,30 Twenty Six Black 3¼ NyTrfSpChB20 89 68.1 68.4
04/10 Baq9 1200 5 2 3 5 55,8 L. Saez,24,36 Alder 2½ OC75000b 92 67.2 67.4
30/08 Sar4 1100 7 1 2 3 56,2 E. Cancel,14,60 Creditworthy 2 OC75000n2x 85 62.1 62.3
02/08 Sar4 1100 1 2 1 5 56,2 M. Franco,9,20 Run Curtis Run 3¾ OC75000n2x 83 61.2 62.4

11
20-1

AE Stud: Mr Pug Llc And Jpg

Naughty Rascal
CC4a-Rogueish en Baby Doll
p. Smarty Jones 303d S/C         Act: (8-4-1-1) $231.630 h11d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (23/61)-TAM

11

E. Gonzalez

55,8

G.S. Bennett 08/03 Tam111700 6 5 4 6 54,4 S. Camacho,82,20 Owen Almighty 19 TamDby-G3 72 102.1 106
08/02 Tam111700 8 3 3 6 54,4 E. Gonzalez,17,80 John Hancock 13 SFDavisL250k 82 102.1 104.4
11/01 Tam4 1400 5 2 3 2 56,2 E. Gonzalez,8,20 Owen Almighty 1 PascoB150k 89 82.2 82.3
07/12 Tam6 1200 3 6 4 2 55,3 M.A. Vasquez,5,60 Donut God ¾ InauguralB12 96 69.1 69.1

12
10-1

AE Stud: Tropic Lightning Racing Llc

Rouki
CT5a-Rogueish en Kizuna
p. Harlington 155d S/C         Act: (13-5-0-0) $202.545 h7d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (2/84)-TAM

12

J.J. Castellano

55,8

G.S. Bennett 03/08 GP10 1000 6 2 7 7 54,0 M.A. Vasquez,19,40 Reef Runner 5 Handicap 84 55.5 56
06/07 GP9 1100 6 6 8 8 55,3 M.A. Vasquez,11,40 And Uwish 12½ Handicap 68 62.2 64.4
30/03 Tam101200 2 4 2 5 56,2 S. Camacho,17,00 Hurricane Nelson 5¼ SprintB110k 88 69.5 70.3
22/02 Tam101000 9 1 3 1 53,5 S. Camacho,42,20 2°Horsepower ½ TurfDashB125 95 55.2 Ganó
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Domingo

GULFSTREAM PARK
OClm 20000n1x
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

5:18 PM Arena

1200
metros

Purse 54.000 DAENTRIES 9TH GPX JANUARY 4 STATE-BRED 6F H54000 0 CUN 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND
UP ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
7-2

Stud: Kyle Christian Bennett

Roar Ready
CA5a-Do The Roar en Crown Ready
p. More Than Ready 15d S/C         Act: (23-1-5-7) $143.795

1

T. Gaffalione

54,9

V. Barboza Jr 21/12 GP3 1200 4 4 6 2 55,3 J. Alvarado,19,40 You Ain't Poppn ½ Clm35000n2l 85 70.2 70.3
14/11 GP7 1100 4 8 8 6 54,9 E. Jaramillo,27,80 Rezasrolex 8¾ OC20000n1x 73 63.1 65.4
19/09 GP8 1000 7 8 8 3 54,9 E. Jaramillo,14,60 Fast Fixer 2 OC20000n1x 77 56.2 56.4
17/08 Sar5 1300 3 6 7 6 55,3 R. Santana Jr,48,60 Zippy Mark 11½ Alw50000s 70 76.1 78.2

2
5-1

Stud: Kd Racing Inc

Awesome Beast
CA5a-The Big Beast en Awesome Rekha
p. Awesome Again 29d S/C         Act: (8-1-2-3) $68.850

2

R. Maragh

54,9

K. Davey 07/12 GP10 1400 3 6 5 3 54,4 R. Maragh,9,40 Nothingsubtle 2½ OC20000n1x 81 83.1 83.4
25/04 GP8 1300 5 2 4 2 55,8 M.A. Vasquez,3,40 Lasso 1¾ OC20000n1x 90 77.3 78.1
29/03 GP2 1400 5 9 9 4 54,4 J.J. Castellano,12,00 Unclecharliesgift 2¼ OC25000n1x 86 82.4 83.1
14/03 GP8 1600 4 3 3 5 54,4 E. Gonzalez,15,00 Tennessee Lamb 11 OC25000n1x 79 96.4 99

3
30-1

Stud: Pamela J Ontiveros

Smoke An A Pancake
CA4a-Bucchero en Smoke Out
p. Pollard's Vision 73d S/C         Act: (2-1-0-0) $33.430 h18d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (14/22)-GP

3

L. Panici

54,9

H. Smullen 24/10 GP10 1000 3 3 2 7 53,5 L. Panici,53,60 Itza Boss 6½ OC20000n1x 77 54.3 56
07/09 GP8 1200 7 4 1 1 54,9 L. Panici,66,00 2°Skellig Michael Pcz MdSpWt56k 82 71.4 Ganó

4
5-2

Stud: Monarch Stables Inc

Noble J
CZ4a-Noble Bird en Joann's Wildcat
p. Wildcat Heir 29d S/C         Act: (2-1-0-1) $37.400 h8d, 800 en 48.2-Are/Rap (20/82)-GP

4

J. Bravo

54,9

D. Fawkes 07/12 GP6 1200 5 2 1 1 55,3 J. Bravo,9,20 2°Noble Sky 3½ MdSpWt56k 90 69.4 Ganó
07/07 GP2 1000 5 7 6 3 53,5 D.D. Van,27,40 Joey Muscles 1¾ MdSpWt45k 86 59.2 59.2

5
5-1

Stud: Zilla Racing Stables Chief B

Vertrauen
CC5a-Khozan en Outwildcattin
p. Wildcat Heir 66d S/C         Act: (11-3-2-1) $88.562 h7d, 600 en 36.3-Are/Rap (2/21)-PMM

5

J. Alvarado

54,9

C.A. David 31/10 CD3 1200 4 3 1 1 54,9 D. Cannon,10,14 2°Call The Cavalry ¾ Clm16000bc 84 71.4 Ganó
26/09 CD2 1200 4 2 3 4 54,9 C. Barbosa,5,60 Shipman 6¼ Clm16000bc 77 70.2 71.3
18/08 Elp7 1400 5 2 2 3 56,2 C. Barbosa,20,16 Eglise 15¼ Clm30000b 75 81.1 84.3
26/07 Elp7 1300 5 3 2 1 55,3 C. Barbosa,45,40 2°Redacted 1 Clm30000n2l 83 77.2 Ganó

6
10-1

Stud: Donarra Thoroughbreds Llc

Ennis Town
CC4a-Echo Town en Galway City
p. Carpe Diem 31d S/C         Act: (10-1-5-1) $111.305 h7d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (23/62)-GP

6

E. Gonzalez

54,9

M.J. Trombetta 05/12 GP4 1700 1 2 3 6 53,5 I. Ortiz Jr,6,00 Our Souper Hero 4¾ OC20000n1x 81 100.3 101.3
16/11 Lrl9 1800 10 5 5 2 54,9 J. Torrealba,10,00 Primed To Go Cbz Alw51000n1x 83 109.1 109.1
10/10 Baq4 1800 2 3 3 4 54,4 K. Carmouche,10,38 Lachaise 1¾ OC50000 78 109.2 109.4
01/09 Sar4 1600 1 7 7 2 54,4 K. Carmouche,15,40 Global Prosperity 1 OC50000 78 96.2 96.3

7
9-2

Stud: Pinnacle Racing Stable Llc

Adios Now
CC5a-Adios Charlie en Standbyyourmangirl
p. Southern Image 29d S/C         Act: (22-3-6-5) $143.446

7

J.R. Velazquez

54,9

L.M. Ramirez 07/12 GP10 1400 7 4 4 5 52,2 C. Martinez,10,80 Nothingsubtle 4¼ OC20000n1x 79 83.1 84.4
09/11 GP10 1200 5 2 1 2 54,9 J. Ocasio,8,40 Raging Fury 1¾ OC20000n1x 90 70.2 70.4
11/10 GP10 1400 1 6 3 4 54,9 J. Ocasio,13,60 Keep On Moving 1 OC20000n1x 87 83.2 83.1
30/08 GP7 1300 1 4 2 2 55,3 R. Maragh,2,80 Uranium Pcz Clm12500c 90 76.2 76.2

8
6-1

Stud: Michele And Lawrence E Sarge

Banded Rocket
CC5a-Malibu Moon en Scion Power
p. Wildcat Heir 50d S/C         Act: (13-2-5-0) $121.015 h7d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (14/54)-PMM

8

M.A. Vasquez

54,9

C.A. David 16/11 GP4 1200 1 7 6 5 54,9 L. Panici,10,40 Flying Liam 9¼ Clm25000bc 84 70.1 72.4
22/06 GP3 1100 4 5 2 2 55,3 M.A. Vasquez,6,20 Johnny Podres 2¼ Clm35000b 83 63.3 63.2
22/05 GP6 1000 2 5 3 2 54,4 M.A. Vasquez,16,00 Fulanito Pcz Clm35000b 82 56.3 56.3
22/03 GP10 1000 8 2 2 2 54,4 J. Ruiz,16,40 Runnin' Rocket 1 Clm35000b 84 56.1 56.2
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5:48 PM Grama

1600
metros

Purse 84.000 TSENTRIES 10TH GPX JANUARY 4 8F P84000 0 BOF 1 MILE TURF THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN SPECIAL
WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
8-1

Stud: Bregman Family Racing Llc

Josie Joe
YC3a-Uncle Mo en Isla
p. Unbridled's Song 71d S/C         Act: (2-0-1-0) $26.500 h7d, 1000 en 63-Gra/fm (21/25)-PMM

1

J. Alvarado

55,3

R. Mott 26/10 CD8 1700 5 2 2 6 55,3 L. Saez,15,10 Life Of Joy 20¼ RgsTRchsL200 63 105.3 109.4
27/09 CD5 1600 4 3 3 2 54,0 L. Saez,27,82 Americathegreat ¾ MdSpWt120k 83 97.1 97.2

2
6-1

Stud: Bradley Thoroughbreds Titlet

Honfleur
YA3a-Omaha Beach en Coworth Park
p. Lea 60d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-1) $13.365 h8d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (22/51)-PAY

2

T. Gaffalione

55,3

C.C. Brown 06/11 CD5 1700 2 6 6 6 54,0 T. Gaffalione,8,12 Measure 9¼ MdSpWt120k 70 105.2 106.4
25/09 CD5 1300 1 0 0 3 54,0 T. Gaffalione,20,20 Counting Stars 5¾ MdSpWt120k 76 76.4 78.2

3
5-1

Stud: Gainesway Stable

On Time Delivery
YC3a-War Front en Marlinspike
p. Tapit 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h7d, 800 en 49.1-Gra/fm (31/53)-PMM

3

J. Ruiz

55,3

H.G. Motion

4
8-1

Stud: Clarendon Stable Llc

Surprise Ending
YC3a-Bolt D'oro en Bonnie Arch
p. Regal Ransom 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h7d, 1000 en 61.1-Gra/fm (10/25)-PMM

4

D. Egan

55,3

B.P. Walsh

5
9-2

Stud: Trade Winds Farm

Mohawk Moon
YC3a-Candy Ride en Moonlit Garden
p. Malibu Moon 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h7d, 1000 en 61.1-Gra/fm (10/25)-PMM

5

E.J. Zayas

55,3

B.P. Walsh

6
6-1

Stud: G Watts Humphrey Jr

Last Curtain Call
YC3a-Oscar Performance en Precious Love
p. City Zip 71d S/C         Act: (4-0-1-1) $38.182 h5d, 800 en 50.1 Voló-Are/Rap (1/5)-PAY

6

M. Gutierrez

55,3

V. Oliver 26/10 CD6 1700 3 1 1 12 54,0 L. Saez,8,66 Indigo Woods 15¼ MdSpWt120k 67 103.2 106.2
03/10 Kee3 1700 11 1 1 2 54,0 W.A. Rodriguez,48,00 Turner's Charm ¾ MdSpWt110k 79 102.4 103.5
28/08 KD2 1300 9 4 5 5 54,0 W.A. Rodriguez,23,34 Should've 2¾ MdSpWt170k 65 75.5 75.3
12/07 Elp6 1100 5 9 9 3 54,0 W.A. Rodriguez,25,30 Carolyncaroline 7 MdSpWt100k 62 64.4 66.1

7
4-1

Stud: Leland Ackerley Racing

Fraudster
YC3a-Charlatan en Confidently
p. War Front 58d S/C         Act: (4-0-1-1) $34.275 h7d, 800 en 50.3-Are/Rap (13/19)-PBD

7

J.R. Velazquez

55,3

T.A. Pletcher 08/11 Aqu5 1200 7 4 5 2 54,0 J.R. Velazquez,14,34 Belarosa 1¼ MdSpWt85k 77 69.1 69.1
18/09 Baq5 1700 6 4 4 6 54,0 J.R. Velazquez,4,36 Blue Madame 5 MdSpWt85k 70 103.1 104.1
08/08 Sar3 1700 7 3 2 3 54,0 I. Ortiz Jr,12,00 Deep Learning 4¼ MdSpWt100k 76 102.2 103.1
12/07 Sar2 1200 4 6 6 5 54,0 I. Ortiz Jr,11,60 Spa Prospector 13¼ MdSpWt100k 67 70.4 73.2

8
12-1

Stud: Repole Stable

Preclude (IRE)
YZ3a-Wootton Bassett en L'arc
p. Deep Impact 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h7d, 800 en 49 Voló-Are/Rap (1/19)-PBD

8

R. Maragh

55,3

T.A. Pletcher

9
12-1

Stud: Thoroughbred Acquisition Gro

Cat Island
YC3a-Catalina Cruiser en Vanilla Cat
p. Tale Of The Cat 257d S/C         Act: (1-0-1-0) $16.875 h8d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (22/33)-PBD

9

J.J. Castellano

55,3

G. Weaver 23/04 Kee2 900 5 0 9 2 54,0 I. Ortiz Jr,24,24 Percy's Bar 4 MdSpWt90k 71 52.2 53.1

10
12-1

Stud: Screen Door Stables Llc

Clean Winner
YA3a-Charlatan en Rocket Maker
p. Empire Maker 36d S/C         Act: (3-0-1-1) $17.000 h7d, 800 en 47.4-Gra/fm (11/53)-PMM

10

J. Bravo

55,3

K.J. Breen 30/11 GP8 1200 3 2 2 3 54,4 J. Bravo,6,60 Canton 1½ MdSpWt70k 79 71.2 71.4
02/11 GP7 1300 5 1 3 2 54,4 J. Bravo,5,00 Zany 6½ MdSpWt70k 78 76.4 78.1
05/10 Baq4 1200 6 4 3 5 54,0 D. Davis,15,90 Newtown Pike 2¾ MdSpWt85k 71 71.1 71.3

11
6-1

AE Stud: Bc Stables Llc

Sugar Doll
YC3a-Into Mischief en Flourish
p. Distorted Humor 54d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $7.186 h7d, 800 en 48.3-Gra/fm (24/53)-PMM

11

T. Gaffalione

55,3

B.A. Lynch 12/11 CD5 1600 6 1 1 4 54,0 I. Moncada,15,48 Cat Spring 3½ MdSpWt120k 73 96.4 97.3
11/09 CD6 1200 8 8 6 10 54,0 C.A. Torres,24,02 A Fine Chardonnay 19 MdSpWt120k 56 70.1 73.4

12
12-1

AE Stud: Wellspring Stables

Beside You
YA3a-Flameaway en My Lady Luck
p. Hard Spun 65d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $3.200 h7d, 800 en 47.4-Are/Rap (7/22)-GP

12

J. Ruiz

55,3

L. Bartkowski 01/11 Baq5 1200 6 0 0 5 54,0 S. Civaci,23,52 Scorch 2 Moc75000 76 70.4 71.1
21/08 Sar6 1200 5 0 0 8 54,0 J. Lezcano,96,50 Donna Romano 13½ MdSpWt80k 66 71.1 73.4
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1600
metros

Purse 84.000 TSENTRIES 10TH GPX JANUARY 4 8F P84000 0 BOF 1 MILE TURF THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN SPECIAL
WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

13
15-1

AE Stud: Frederick Hertrich Iii John 

Ring Rights
YZ3a-Constitution en Spring Ring
p. Super Saver 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h7d, 800 en 51-Are/Rap (35/54)-PMM

13

J.R. Velazquez

55,3

W. Walden

14
6-1

AE Stud: Kmn Racing Llc

Spicy Princess
YT3a-Tapit en Apache Princess
p. Unusual Heat 29d S/C         Act: (7-0-1-3) $32.448 h11d, 1000 en 62-Gra/fm (7/8)-PMM

14

D. Egan

55,3

P.L. Biancone 07/12 GP11 1600 8 8 8 3 54,4 D. Egan,24,80 Love And Grace Pcz MdSpWt70k 74 96.4 97
25/10 GP9 1600 5 8 6 4 53,5 J. Ocasio,14,60 Spirit Doll 12¼ OurDearPgB75 70 93.4 96.1
27/09 GP11 1600 5 4 4 2 54,4 J. Ocasio,8,00 Bert's Knoty Girl Pcz MdSpWt70k 74 96.1 96.1
12/09 GP3 1000 8 4 6 4 54,4 J. Ocasio,12,80 Mystical Belle 3¾ MdSpWt70k 72 56.4 57.3

15
10-1

AE Stud: Godolphin

Smitten
YC3a-Into Mischief en Lovestruck
p. Tapit 29d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-0) $7.200 h7d, 800 en 49.3 Voló-Are/Rap (1/40)-PAY

15

J. Alvarado

55,3

W.I. Mott 07/12 GP11 1600 4 6 6 8 54,4 J. Bravo,40,60 Love And Grace 2¾ MdSpWt70k 71 96.4 97.2
02/11 Baq6 1600 2 6 5 5 54,0 J. Alvarado,11,46 Concurrently 12 MdSpWt85k 67 98.2 60.2
20/09 Baq4 1300 8 3 6 5 54,0 M. Franco,10,12 Minute By Minute 9¼ MdSpWt85k 66 77.1 78.4

16
20-1

AE Stud: Mhm Stables Llc

She Reigns
YZ3a-Complexity en Reina Diamante
p. Pulpit 30d S/C         Act: (3-0-1-0) $13.988 h8d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (11/15)-OTC

16

J.J. Castellano

55,3

M. Casse 06/12 WO5 1300 1 5 6 5 54,9 R. Munger,7,80 Lady On A Mission 4 MdSpWt115.1k 69 79.2 80.1
18/10 WO6 1300 8 1 2 5 54,9 R.M. Hernandez,8,30Stroke Of Genius 7 MdSpWt115.1k 71 78.1 79.3
20/09 WO6 1200 1 5 5 3 54,9 S. Civaci,6,90 Piper's Gift 9¾ MdSpWt115.1k 67 70.4 72.4


